#### Contract

Marry Me Maui 656 Meakanu Ln., Ste 1601 Wailuku, HI 96793 1-800-745-0344.

This legally binding contract is made on between Marry Me Maui and the following parties:	
Names:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Wedding Date:	

Services will be provided in exchange for the fees outlined in the section entitled, "Packages" and "Additional Services" on our website and in compliance with all policies and procedures outlined in this contract.

# Pricing & Payments:

Marry Me Maui is a full service wedding planning company. All services will be contracted on your behalf through us. You may request specific vendors, however they must be approved and contracted by Marry me Maui. Only vendors who have been contracted by us will be allowed on-site for your wedding. A non-refundable initial fee of \$500 is due at contract signing.

### Payment Schedule and Policies:

- \* Your non refundable payment of \$500 is due at contract signing.
- \* Balance is due 1 month before the wedding date.
- \* A 4.166% general excise tax will be added to all of our services.
- \* We accept, check, or Visa & MasterCard, Discover or PayPal.

## Cancellation Policy:

All monies received by Marry Me Maui and/or additional deposits for vendors, sites, rentals, etc. that secured services for your date are NON REFUNDABLE. Event dates and/or deposits are non-transferable. Additional cancellation policies may apply, depending on the vendors and venues we contract on your behalf.

## Vendor Accountability and Liability Policy:

- \* Marry Me Maui cannot be held responsible for damages or losses of any kind that are caused by or associated with any vendor or venue.
- \* Marry Me Maui cannot be held responsible if you or your guests are injured or incur a loss of any kind because of the fault of a venue or vendor or themselves during any wedding related function.
- \* Marry Me Maui cannot be held responsible for losses incurred due to road closures, impassable conditions or heavy traffic which result in postponement of the wedding or the need to reschedule.
- \* Images will generally be available to our clients within 2 weeks after the wedding date.
- \* All our packages include a licensed officiant. This officiant will be onsite at all Marry me Maui events even if the clients has a friend or family member perform the ceremony.

### Change in Dates and/or Venues

We realize plans may change and we are willing to be flexible with your change requests however, any date or venue changes made 30 days or less prior to your original wedding date will incur a \$200.00 change fee. Additional fees may apply.

#### Unforeseen Acts of Nature:

Marry Me Maui cannot be held responsible for damages or losses of any kind, mental anguish, or failure to deliver a promised item or service due to problems caused by the weather, acts of terrorism, disasters ( manmade, or natural ), and unforeseen acts of nature.

If you have chosen a public beach wedding, Marry Me Maui Wedding Planners cannot be held responsible for rain, beach washouts or other weddings that might be happening in the same location. While we have a back-up location in case of rain and we may attempt to reschedule your ceremony for another time and day, we cannot be

held liable if vendors are not available for the new date. If we are unable to reschedule your event, the event will continue, rain or shine.

#### State Law

State Law prohibits the consumption of alcohol on all beaches. Alcohol will not be permitted during any public beach events coordinated by Marry Me Maui Inc.

Maui's beaches are pristine environments and the home to many exotic and endangered species. In an effort to protect the natural environment, no party poppers, rice, fake loose flowers, popcorn, silly string or other items will be allowed to be used during any public beach event coordinated by Marry me Maui Inc.

All Hawaii's beaches are public and we share them with everybody. We can not, by law, ask anyone to move from their spot on the beach. If there are other people or weddings on the beach we choose for your wedding, we will make every attempt to move a reasonable distance away from others to perform your ceremony.

## Agreement:

I have read and understand the entire contract, and will follow all policies, procedures, and payment plans outlined in this contract. By signing below, I am entering into a contract with marry me Maui and understand that if I cancel, I will be subject to the fees outlined in this contract. I also acknowledge that I will send the necessary payments to begin the wedding planning process.

Name
Date
Name
Date

Marry Me Maui will abide by all policies, procedures, and payment plans outlined in this contract. We agree to provide the package services as outlined in our confirmation e-mail.

We hereby release to Marry Me Maui and Joe D'Alessandro Photography Inc., the right to reproduce our wedding images for advertising or editorial use at their discretion.

Please sign and date this page and then scan and email. info@marrymemaui.com